SIGNATURES
DATE
TITLE
DIVERSIFIED POWER
INTERNATIONAL, LLC
414 CENTURY COURT
PINEY FLATS, TN 37686
PHONE: 423-538-9002
-
DWG NOSIZE
CAD DRAWING: DO NOT SCALE
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
This document and the information
contained within is the property of
Diversified Power International (DPI), LLC
and contains Confidential and Proprietary
Information which may not be reproduced in
any form and may not be disclosed to any
third party; and may not be used for any
purpose that is contrary to it's intended
purpose and use without the express written
consent of DPI.
AS18-DTF13-6PS
TOLERANCES (UNLESS NOTED):
INCHES [millimeters]:
3 PLACES: `.005 [.13 mm]
2 PLACES: `.02 [.5 mm]
ANGULAR: `1/2~
CHECKED: TDT
AS18-DTF13-6PSA
2/14/2023
N/A
2/14/2023
N/A
USED ON:
DRAWN: NGB
PCB R/A MNT AUTOMOTIVE, 6CCT
REV
APPROVED: TDT
NEXT ASSY:
2/14/2023
SHEET 1  OF 1
.070 [1.78 mm]
HIGH EMBOSSED
CHARACTERS
1.165 [29.6 mm]
1.070 [27.2 mm]
.981 [24.9 mm]
.880 [22.4 mm]
.062n `.002
1.57`.1
 mmn[ ]
.560 [14.2 mm]
.253 [6.4 mm]
.375 [9.5 mm]
.053 [1.3 mm]
.120 [3.0 mm]
.350`.004 8.9`.1
 mm[ ]
.175`.004 4.4`.1
 mm[ ]
.820`.01 20.8`.25
 mm[ ]
.175`.004 4.45`.102
 mm[ ]
.088`.003 2.2`.1
 mm[ ]
PARTS SPECIFICATIONS:
1. VOLTAGE RATING: 250V
2. CURRENT RATING:  13A
3. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40°C to 180°C
4. INGRESS PROTECTION: IP68
5. NUMBER OF POSITIONS: 6
6. NUMBER OF ROWS: 2
7. CONTACT
        TYPE: MALE PIN
        PITCH - MATING: 0.175" (4.4mm)
        LENGTH-POST: 0.120" (3.05mm)
        FINISH-MATING: TIN
        FINISH-POST: TIN
8. INSULATION
        HEIGHT: 0.880" (22.35mm)
        MATERIAL: LCP
        COLOR: CHARCOAL BLACK
9. MATERIAL FLAMMABILITY RATING: 94V-0
10. 0.077 [2.0 mm] REF. HOLE ARE FOR SIZE #2 SCREWS.
11. PACKAGE: BULK, AND 250PC BAG
12. REFLOW OVEN CAPABLE: 240°C PEAK,10 SEC MAX
RECOMMENDED
PCB FOOT PRINT
(TOP VIEW)
n.097 [n2.46 mm]2X
n.069
[n1.75 mm]
6X
.820 [20.83 mm]
.175 [4.45 mm]
.998`.025 25.35`.6
 mm[ ]
.077n `.003
2.0`.1
 mmn[ ]
.410 [10.41 mm]
.175 [4.45 mm]
.350 [8.89 mm]
.062`.002 1.57`.05
 mm[ ]
.088 [2.22 mm]